

Case No. G.R.-1137/16.

Rgd. No.- 17017/17.

Present : Sri Amit Sarkar, J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.29.01.19

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Out of (3) accd. Persons on C.B. (1) accd. Person is present by filling a hazira and others (2) accd. persons are absent by filling a petition prayed for adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

P.O. is leave on duty, I am (J.M.3rd Court, Bishnupur) in-charge today.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accd. Persons.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fixing **17.06.19** for framing of charge.

**A.C. J.M., Bishnupur,
in-charge.**