

G.R 807 of 2017

Order dated. 05-07-2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

All the three(03) accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira. Ld. A.P.P and the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person prays for consideration of plea today.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Heard both sides. Perused the F.I.R., charge sheet and the other documents in the case record. Considered. It appears that there are sufficient material in the case record to examine the accused persons for the offence u/s 341/323/506/34 of I.P.C. Hence, the case is taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s 251 Cr. P.C.

The substance of accusation is that, "all of you in furtherance of common intention on or about 09:00 p.m on 01-08-2017 over the distribution of forms related controversy wrongfully restrained the elder brother of the defacto complainant when he was returning from store and started heated altercation and assaulted the elder brother of the defacto complainant with fists and blows and abused him in most filthy languages and threatened him with dire consequences and thereby committed offences punishable u/s 341/323/506/34 of I.P.C.

The substance of accusation for the offence is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty by saying separately "Ami nirdoshi" and claimed to be tried in open court.

To 30-09-2022 for evidence of CSW No.1.

Issue summons accordingly.

B.C. II to comply atonce.

Dictated & Corrected.

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.