

GR 807 of 2017

Order dated 10-03-2026

Today is fixed for E/R of W/W/A and evidence.

Out of three accused persons, two are present and one is absent by petition.

Ld. APP is present.

No witness is present before this Court.

On perusal of the record, it appears that on 20-02-2026 the witness Chandan Das has surrendered before this Court and enlarged on P.R bond.

But today the witness has failed to appear.

Hence, issue non-bailable warrant against the witness Chandan Das.

To 02-07-2026 for E/R of W/W/A and evidence.

B.C II to comply.

Dict. & corrected by me

ACJM, Bishnupur

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.

J.O Code WB01106